
 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Borough – VII 

57, Sastri Narendra Nath Ganguly Road, Howrah – 711104 
 : 033-2627-0182, e-mai ID: hmcboroughvii@gmail.com 

Page 1 of 2 

=========================================================================== 

 

  

 TENDER NOTICE  
 
NIT No : TN/ 002/AE/ B – VII/ 21-22                                                 Date :07/09/2021  
 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned from the resourceful, bonafied 

Contractors for the following / enclosed serial nos of work having experience & ability of execution of 

similar work, value of which is not less than 50% of this amount put to tender, in a single work done 

within the last 3 years.  

  For works related to street lighting (maintenance/installation) of different roads/lane, 

Certificates of competence, at part no. 1, 2, 6A, 6B, 7A, 7B & 11 of National Certificate are required, 

apart from fulfilling the above conditions. 

  Intending tenderers would have to take separate prior permission from the undersigned for 

competing in any lot works. Copies of valid certificates (along with original for verifications of Trade 

License, P.Tax, Income Tax [Photocopy of PAN Card & Return Copy for the A.Y.-2021-22], GST 

Reg. No. & last month return copy [GSTR-3B] (must applicable), current Credential (completion 

certificates of successful execution of similar works of similar value within last three years) of any govt. 

Semi. govt and Autonomous body,  have  to be submitted for the contract value above Rs. 50,000/- 

along with the application for permission. 2% earnest money in the form of demand draft in favour of 

“Borough Committee Fund A/c Borough –VII, H.M.C.” has to be submitted along with the tender, 

security deposit @10 %( maximum) would be deducted from the bill. 

  Intending tenderers are required to quote their rates in the manner at par/below/above the rates 

in respect of schedule of items of works prepared & enclosed with the tender form. Tender paper, 

estimates etc. can be seen on working days during office hours. 

  Cost of tender paper for estimated work value from Rs. 20,001/- up to Rs. 50,000/- is Rs.200/- 

above 50,000/- up to 1,00,000/-is Rs. 500/- above 1,00,000/- up to 3,00,000/- is Rs. 1,000/-, above 

3,00,000/- up to 5,00,000/- is Rs. 1,500/- . 

  The undersigned reserves the right, not to issue tender paper, to a accept or reject , any 

tender or part thereof, not  to accept the lowest or any of the tender or divide any work among the 

tenderers, without showing  any reason to the tenderers. Tenderers may remain present during 

opening of tender. 

Any incomplete /wrong entry/information in the application or tender (or tender deposited without 

earnest money/will normally renders such application/tender liable for cancellation). 

Date of Application                         :      14.09.2021         by 12.00p.m. 

Date of Permission                           :     15.09.2021         by 4.00p.m. 

Last Date of Purchase of Tender     :     16.09.2021         by 2.00.p.m. 

Last Date of Submission of Tender  :     18.09.2021         by 12.30p.m.  
Date & time for opening of Tender  :    18.09.2021         by  1.00p.m. 

   

                                                                                

 

                                                                         Assistant Engineer  

                                                                           Borough – VII 

                                                               Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 



 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Borough – VII 

57, Sastri Narendra Nath Ganguly Road, Howrah – 711104 
 : 033-2627-0182, e-mai ID: hmcboroughvii@gmail.com 

Page 2 of 2 

=========================================================================== 

 

  

 

 

                                                                                                          

  

 



SL.NO.
WARD 

NO.
NAME OF WORK

 ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT 

 EARNEST 

MONEY 

Time of 

Completion

1 43
Repairing of Patch work by Cement Concrete at different road/lane/passage & minor 

repairing of drain, under ward no.43
             2,99,406.00     5,988.00 30 Days

2 43
Repairing of Cement Concrete Road i.e. Patch Work at (i) Brindabon Mullick Lane, (ii) Nandalal 

Mukherjee Lane and other lane under ward no. 43
4,51,727.00                 9,035.00 20 Days

3 43
Repairing of Cement Concrete Road i.e. Patch Work at Fakir Chand Ghose Lane under ward 

no. 43
1,12,893.00                 2,258.00 20 Days

4 45
Repairing of Patch work by Cement Concrete at different road/lane/passage & minor 

repairing of drain, under ward no.45
             2,99,406.00     5,988.00 60 Days

5 45
Construction of Concrete Road (only) at National Place near H/o Nirmala Residency under 

ward no. 45
4,14,354.00                 8,287.00 20 Days

6 45
Construction of Concrete Road at National Place Baksara beside Prayas Apartment under 

ward no. 45
4,31,313.00                 8,626.00 20 Days

7 45
Construction of Concrete Road at Dibakar Dutta Gupta Sarani Uttar Baksara Sitalatala under 

ward no. 45
2,55,513.00                 5,110.00 20 Days

8 45
Patch Repairing of Road by C.C at 1) Baksara Charak Tala , 2)Patch Repairing of Road from the 

flat of Sudipta Guha & Ors to Sanju Varistic , Ward-45
1,68,091.00                 3,362.00 20 Days

9 45
Repairing of Cement Concrete Road i.e. Patch work at Chottodal to Remond Company under 

ward no. 45
3,43,268.00                 6,865.00 20 Days

10 46
Repairing of Patch work by Cement Concrete at different road/lane/passage & minor 

repairing of drain, under ward no.46
             2,99,406.00     5,988.00 30 Days

11 46
Construction of Cement Concrete Road at Roy Para near H/o Rabindra Nath Sarkar to H/o 

Gagan Dey, under ward no.46
3,84,880.00                 7,698.00 20 Days

12 46
Construction of Concrete Road at Mandir Para H/o Bajo Gopal Das to H/o Nemai Das, under 

ward no.46
3,05,921.00                 6,118.00 20 Days

13 46
Construction of Concrete Road at Nath Para i.e. H/o Biswajit Adak to H/o Panchananda Kali 

Mandir Goyalbati under ward no.46
4,87,442.00                 9,749.00 20 Days

14 46
Repairing of Cement Concrete Road i.e. Patch work at 2no. Moukhali Halderpara to Ketopul to 

Sultanpur Naskarpara under ward no.46
3,89,228.00                 7,785.00 20 Days

15 46
Supply & Installation of LED street light at different location of Saktinagar Colony 

under ward no.46
             1,74,864.00     3,497.00 30 Days

16 47
Repairing of Patch work by Cement Concrete at different road/lane/passage & minor 

repairing of drain, under ward no.47
             2,99,406.00     5,988.00 30 Days

17 47

Cement Concrete Road (1) From Tarun Sangha club under Satashi High School, (2) Satashi 

Dakshin Para from H/o Ganesh Bhattacharjee, (3) Near Satashi High School from H/o Gour 

Chatterjee to Youth club under ward no.47

3,04,487.00                 6,090.00 20 Days

18 47 Repairing of Guard wall and cement concrete road at Satashi Jora Pukur under ward no.47 3,70,741.00                 7,415.00 20 Days

19 47
Cement Concrete road at Satashi Lichu Bagan from H/o Laltu Paul to H/o Victor Karati under 

ward no.47
1,60,197.00                 3,204.00 20 Days

20 47 Eucalyptus bullah walling work at Satashi Jora Pukur, under ward no.47 4,17,397.00                 8,348.00 20 Days

21 47
Supply & Installation of LED street light at Dharsa Kantapukur north side & Dharsa 

pal para under ward no.47
             1,70,188.00     3,404.00 30 Days

22 48
Repairing of Patch work by Cement Concrete at different road/lane/passage & minor 

repairing of drain, under ward no.48
             2,99,406.00     5,988.00 30 Days

23 48
Cement Concrete road at Subhas Nagar from H/o Tapas Bera to H/o Subhendu Panda under 

ward no.48
4,59,031.00                 9,181.00 20 Days

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
BOROUGH-VII

57, SASTRI NARENDRA NATH GANGULY ROAD, HOWRAH -7

LIST OF TENDER WORK
NIT NO :- TN/002/A.E./B - VII/21-22                                                                                                                                       Date :- 07.09.2021



SL.NO.
WARD 

NO.
NAME OF WORK

 ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT 

 EARNEST 

MONEY 

Time of 

Completion

24 48 Cement Concrete road from 2no. Rail Gate to H/o Sukumar Kanrar under ward no.48 4,12,042.00                 8,241.00 20 Days

25 49
Repairing of Patch work by Cement Concrete at different road/lane/passage & minor 

repairing of drain, under ward no.49
             2,99,406.00     5,988.00 30 Days

26 49

Repair of Cement Concrete Road i.e. Patch Work at (i) Kamardanga Road near Boro Baba 

Temple, (ii) Shib Mandir to Tara-Ma-Ashram, (iii) Ichapur Sangha Mitra club, (iv) Health home 

Gali with slab under ward no.49

4,67,868.00                 9,357.00 20 Days

27 49
Construction of Concrete Road (Rise 6 inch) with slab at Pathak Brother under ward 

no.49
2,34,282.00                 4,686.00 20 Days

28 50
Repairing of Patch work by Cement Concrete at different road/lane/passage & minor 

repairing of drain, under ward no.50
             2,99,406.00     5,988.00 30 Days

29 50 Construction of Cement Concrete Culvert at 3 no. Bharat Mata Colony under ward 

no. 50
             2,50,186.00     5,004.00 20 Days

30 50
Construction of Cement Concrete Culvert at Balitikuri Bramin Para near Galir mukh 

under ward no. 50
             1,64,852.00     3,297.00 20 Days

31 50
Construction of Cement Concrete Road at Balitikuri Naskar Para from H/o Prafullya Manna to 

H/o Nemai Dey and allied offshoot passage under ward no. 50 B-VII,HMC (Part - A)
3,40,529.00                 6,811.00 20 Days

32 50
Construction of Cement Concrete Road at Balitikuri Naskar Para from H/o Prafullya Manna to 

H/o Nemai Dey and allied offshoot passage under ward no. 50, B-VII,HMC (Part - B)
3,20,565.00                 6,411.00 20 Days

33 50
Construction of Cement Concrete Road at Balitikuri Naskar Para from H/o Pradip Das to H/o 

Kanai Das and allied offshoot passage under ward no. 50.
4,44,351.00                 8,887.00 20 Days

34 50
Construction of Cement Concrete Road at Balitikuri Seth Para from H/o Susil to H/o Rano and 

allied offshoot passage under ward no. 50.
2,88,326.00                 5,767.00 20 Days

35 50
Cement Concrete Road at Balitikuri Khaldar Para  (1) From H/o Shyamal Naskar to H/o 

Jagadish Das (2) From H/o Asto Khamrui to H/o Ashok Manna under ward no.50
1,19,457.00                 2,389.00 20 Days

36 50  Cement Concrete road at Balitikuri Bramin Para near Bramin Kali Mandir under ward no.50 1,46,422.00                 2,928.00 20 Days

37 B-VII Construction of C.I. shed for cycle stand in Borough VII office, H.M.C. 2,12,279.00                 4,246.00 30 Days

38
Preparation of ground by pevelling,dressing,soiling & I.P.S for E-Cart charging for S.W.M 

Project at open land just beside B-VII office, under HMC.
1,43,303.00                 2,866.00 20 Days

GRAND TOTAL =====> 1,14,41,839.00      

                                                                                                                   Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                       Borough – VII

                                                                                                                Howrah Municipal Corporation.

N.B. - This is to note that App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the 

agencies have to submit pre-work & post-work photographs for the executed work.



Copy to:-

1.      Commissioner, HMC

2.      Dy. Commissioner-II, HMC

3.      C.O.F. HMC

4.      Borough-I, II, III, IV, V & VI                       – For circulate in Notice Boards.

5.      Office of the Chief Engineer, H.I.T.                        -Do-

6.      Office of the Ex. Engineer PWD Constn. Div-V

7.      Office of the Ex. Engineer KMDA, P-4 Dobson Road, Howarah

8.      Office of the Ex. Engineer KMDA, Belilious Road, Howrah

9.      Bally Sub Office

10.    W.M.S. Padmapukur Water Treatment Plant H.M.C.

11.   H.O.D. (IT) for Publication in the H.M.C. website.

12.   All Office Notice Boards

13.  Office Copy.

                                                                                                                       Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                       Borough – VII

                                                                                                                       Howrah Municipal Corporation.

NIT NO :- TN/002/A.E./B - VII/21-22                                                                                           Date :- 07.09.2021


